PUBLIC NOTICE
“REVISED” PSEC AGENDA
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES EVALUATION COMMITTEE MEETING
Thursday, September 23, 2021, 10:00 a.m.
Eighth Floor, Conference Room 851
Ed Ball Building, 214 N. Hogan Street
Jacksonville, FL 32202

HYBRID MEETING

Join Teams Meeting

Teams Meeting

Committee Members: Gregory Pease, Chalrman

Paul Barrett, Treasury
Harry Wilson, OGC

Subcommittee Members ITEM # TITLE & ACTION MOTION CONTRALXP OUTCOME
Mary DiPema p-31-17 Contract Amendment No, & That Conhact No. 9618-05 batween the Clly of Jocksonville and 12/31/21
Madical Slop Loss end Pharmacy Sarvices Florida Blue for the provision of Medical, Stop Loss ond Phammacy
Caroling Teran- Employae Services Depariment Services, be amended fo: () exercise the fourth {(4th) and final
Oceguera renswal option exiending the perlod of services om January 1.
2022, through December 31, 2022, with no renewal oplion
remalning: (i} provide an amount of $2.000,000,00 for CY 2022;
and (i) increase the maxdmum indebledness by $2,000.000.00 o
anaw not-lo-axceed tolal maximum of §15,400.000.00. All other
terms and condltions as praviously amended shall remaln the
same except for such changes as the Office of General Coursal
may deem appropriale to ensuwre compliance with the City's
oidinonces, Procutement policles and procedures ond
applicable federal and state Igws.
Chiquita Moore P-24-21 Approval lo Froceed with Evaluation of Proposal Received | Thal the Commitiese appioves proceeding with the evaluation
Neighborhood Sirategic Consultant Services of the one (F) proposal recelved In accotdance with Seclion
Thomas Daly Neighborhoods Depanmaent 126.302 ¢ of the Procurement Code
Tracy Flynn P-47-16 Contract Amendment No. 7 That Conlract No. 8518-04 bahween the Clty of Jocksonvile and
Aviglion lnsurance Broker Services Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, Inc., tor Aviation
Wanda Vetdejo Finance and Administration Department /Risk Insurance Broker Services be amended lo increase the
Management Division maximum indebledness by 5140.477.00 o a new not-to-exceed
fotol maxmum indebledness of $704,736.00.00. All olher lerms
and conditions. as previously omended shall remaln ihe same
except lor such changes as the Office of General Counsel may
deem appiopriate to ensute complionce with the Cliy's
otdinances, Procurement policles and  procedues  and
applicable fedaral and state laws.
Tracy Flynn P-43-18 Coniract Amendment No. 10 That Confroct No. $269-08 bahween the Clty of Jacksonvite and 09/30/21
Coniracl Casually Insurance Broker Sarvices - Jazz Festivel | Brown & Brown of Floride, Inc.. for Contract Cosually Insurance
Wanda Verdejo Finonce ond Administration Depariment /fRisk Broker Services, for the placement, binding. and ratification of

Managemen! Division

the purchase of varlous casualty Insurance policles for the Clty
of Jacksonvllle be amended to exercise the third ienewal optlon
extending the perod of sarvice from Qctober 1. 2021 through
Saptember 30. 2022, with one (1) renewal option remalning: ()
increase the maxmum indebtedness by $13,136.00 to a new
not-to-excesad lotal maximum of 56.758.216.00. All other terms

PSEC AGENDA 09/23/2)




and conditiens shall remain the some except for such changes
as the Qifice of Genetal Counsel may deem appiopriale 10
ensure compllance with the City's Ordinances, Procurement
policies ond procedures. ond opplicable federal and state lonws.

Chiis LeDew

John Koleynski

P-D8-16

Conlroct Amendment No. 7

Tresfic Engineering Services-Traffic Signals, System Design
and Simulation

Depariment of Public Warks/Traffic Enginaering Division

That Conhact No. 3704-22, originally executed March 18, 2016,
belween the Clty of Jocksonvlle and Arcadis. US, Inc., for Traffic
Enginesing  Services-iaific  Signals.  System  Design  and
Simulation. be amended to; @ rollly the contract from
Septembaer 21, 2021, to the date of this award and extend the
period of service to December 31, 2021 G0 Increase the
maxdimum Indebtedness by $500,000.00 to a new not-to-axceed
amount of $7.200.000.00. Al other terms and conditions. as
previously amended, shall remain the same except for such
changes os the Office of General Counsel may deem
oppropriale fo enswe compliance with the City's Ordinonces,
Procurement policies and procedures. and applicable federal
ond Siate laws.

09/21/21

Robin Smith

Thomas McKnight

P-25-20

Feo & Conlroct NegoHations

CEl Sorvices for Mayport Dock Redovelopment
Department of Public Works/Enginaering & Constructlon
Manogement Division

That the Clty of Jacksonville enter into o contract with AE
Engineerng. Inc., for CEl Services for Mayport Dock
Redevelopment that incoporates the attoched Scope of
Services Identified as Exhibil "A’ and Contract Fee Schedule
Identlfied os Exhibit 'B"; provide a not-lo-exceed Imit for
Constructon Engineering and Inspection Services In the amount
of §793,067.81, thereby. a folal maximum indebtedness of
$793.067.81. the period of service will be kom exacution of the
contract o project completion. All other {erms and condilions
are per the RFP and the City's standard contract longuage.

Elizabeth Brown
Thomas Ossi

§5-11199-21

Singte Source Award

ERP Team Lead

Fingnce and Administration Deparnment/information
Technolagles Division

That the City of Jacksonville enter Info a Single Source Conlract
with TEK Systems. Inc.. for ERP Team Llead Services by
incoporaling the attached Quote and Reference Letier
Identified as Exhibit *A”"; the perod of service is from Seplember
27, 2021. through March 28, 2022: the maximum Indebtedness Is
a not-lo-exceed amount of $139.700.00.; all other teims and

conditions are per the Clty's standard contract language.

Renee Huntar

Guy Parola

P-58-16

Controct Amendment No. 3
Redal Estale Comsulian! Services
Department of Public Works/Real Estate Division

That Contract No. 10282 between the Clty of Jacksorville and
CEBRE. Inc.. utizing State Contract No. DMS-12-13-007A COJ
Agreement CT0H 19000007 for Real Estate Consulting Sarvices be
amended to delste the attached Exhiblt 'C” and reploce with a
new Exhiblt “C". All other terms and conditions shall remain the
same excep! lof such changes as the Office of General Counsel
may deam appropricie to ensure compliance with the City's
ordinonces.  Procurement policles and  procedures, and
applicable lederal ond state laws.

Keith Powers

Aprll Mitchell

P-49-20

Contract Amendment No. 2
Disaster Recovery Consulling Services
Jacksenville Fire and Rescue Depardment

That Contract No. 70930-21 between the Clly of Jocksonville
and Wheeler Emergency Managemeant Consulting for Disaster
Recovery Consulling Services lor COVID-19 & Other Public
Health Emergencles be amended lo increase the maximum
indebledness by $2,000.000.00 to ¢ new total maximum of
§4,300.000.00. AN other terms and condilions. as praviously
amended, shall rematn the same except for such changes as
the Offica of General Counsel may deem approptiale to ensue
compilance with the Clty’s Ordinances. Procutement policles
ond procedures. and applicable Federal and Siale lews.

Meeting Adjourned:

PSEC AGENDA 09/23/21

“The next PSEC meeting is scheduled to be held on Thursday, October 7, 2021."







20T [RMmaudy jo Joana}

auawyseNy

"syuRy

“10ARA a1 pue DFSd 241 woly [eacidde Joud oYM ‘PasIALI ISIMIBLIO0 10 *patjIpous
‘POpuUdWE 3q [[BYS UlaIaY pauteiuod SunpoN ‘pasodeid se swes o) uteuIal [[eYS SUOIIPUOD PUR SLLII) JAYIO [[V

"00°000°00b S [$ P292X2 JOU [[BYS SSIUPI)GIPUT WNWITXTW Y] ‘00°000°000°'7$

Pa20x2 10U [[RYS [ZOZ AD 0] SSaUpa)qapul (2101 ], "swre)d a31e] A1oa 33143 03 a0p (00'091$ A[1ewnxoxdde
JO 9SBAIOUL [ENUUE UB UT NS [JIM YIIym INJAd 6€°1 1§ 01 $9°L$ wolj Surod ‘g,64 Aq aseatour [im sajer

sso] doyg -aures aiy utewual [[Ix sajel werdold 2ourisissy 3akofdwry pue SANERSIUIUPE (7207 ‘1€ JPquIanag
y3noxy zzog *1 Lwenuer 9AN39))2 poliad reak-auo e 10§ 3q [[RYS 19BAU0D UL, 'SIIAIAS Adeunmyd pur ssoj doig
‘|eIpajA J0j anjg BPLIOL] Yilm 19R110D 3yl O) Juaurpuawe qixts auys aaosdde A1 sy ey puswiwosal oy sy suy |

120T ‘€1 Joquiardag ‘aLva
O# UAWPUIUIY
s301A19g AovuLIeld pue ss0 dOIS *[BIIPIIN  LI-T€d  :LDALANS
g N s)yauag pue vonesuadwo)) ‘afeun)y ‘erondaan-ueld] euijore)
. A .V\<\ siysuag pue uonesuadwo)) ‘Jary)) uoisial ‘ewadiq Arepy TNOUA
’ NHUWOD) UCNIEN[EAT SIDIAIIG [BUOLISSJO]
uosIadney)) ‘aseaq Fa1n 0L
WNANVIOWIN

FTUANOSHIVE INO ALID INO

20gce epuold ‘ejpauosyoer
0G4 8UNS IS |eAn@ IS8 L1 ‘IleH AuD
uewypedaq saoinag aahojdwy

J0Aepy ‘Aunn Auusey
BPLIOH ‘OjIAUOS)IEL JO A1)




GONROGT DS STIE UL S50 SN 3} 0 SFSUANT JUIMBUEHU] iU 022 "3 JOUIURI] EPUG; | D044 ST PUE SUdII0) LTS AIBIRISERS ST PPLIDY ] 0 IRUS SRE UL 50,7 Dalg

SYZZE 714 ‘BNIAUCSHIEr « -8 DDA - ABMMIEY SNdWED poomiaad o8y

"an|g epuio[4 jo woddns panunuos anok 10§ nok juey ]
35|13 JuiypAue pasu nok J1 mouy s 19) pue spielap 9531 Ma1AI B5BIYY

'SAANBINU| SSIU|aM
§.A)D ay) woddns 0y Zzoz W uonNgLIIUOd ssaufjam 000°00T$ 241 Snunuod 0 2213e OS[E [jIM oM

‘1zocdo
Jaquiaidag nuy} swife|a ey am 30u0 papiaoad oq [[1m [EMOUI Y] (UL SIY L — 6115 o

"SMO||0J SE S JORIUOD T]/96 B UO Paseq Wwniwaig ssodois ay19adg 4000088 4L

SWILBED Jjo-uny Jo 240 ezl -l .
1SMOJ[0J
SE P3J1q 39 ||14 19811U0D SIY? JO UOHEUIULI3) 3U) JaYe PaTIBYD 3G O) $33,4 UOHENSIUIWPY a1y

0L°LZ§  TT1eTl—CT-1-1 ©
334 sAnEnsINIWpY .

TTOZ/1/1 2413343 suraureied pue sa) Julmo|[o) ay1 0) a0 sey anjg BpLIO],
:AJe Jeag

NOLLVINUOJNI OSV ZZ-1-1 :3Y

TOTTE 14 “9f|Lruosyoer

051 aung

12208 [eADQISOM L1 1

BURgI(q Arey

170T ‘6 12quadag

$091-10E-706 -ONSIRY « GYOB-S06-F06 Buoydaa)
Yieay jo t:m;:& 243y J0j28S MQNg 'dANISXT JUNody Hbajeys

B\ ST VP I49) joxe) Apuy






RETOTARK | 60IB-55T (F06) :xvd | Q0I8-SST (b06) 9u0yy | zoz2€ spra0Lg *appavosysur | sooyg wi ‘15 usdol yuoy piz

'Y028-GG2 1e 8w 1oEu0) 0) oy |98y asead ‘Jsanbay siy) BuipseBas suoysanb Aue aney nok j|

‘Paaadal |esodesd sy Bupenieaa Aq saaaes panuyuod ay
ainsua o) pamoioj aq pinoys ey} ssasold aiy sjsanbal yejs ‘uonewoul ujoBaioy ay) buuapisuon

‘2)ep
S|t} puoAag joeAucd 3L L) SUOISIACL] UOISUSIXS OU B8 BIBY) PUB LZ0Z ‘| 18000 U andxa |Im 917

‘Juawdojareq Ajunwwod seylD Jue)nsuo) oibsiens spooysoqubiap ay) to} 9esuod Bupsixe ay)

« Buyosau Aq paujeiqo oq

pinom abejueape ou jeu; ‘Bupm u) ‘saujuuaep 3 J) uoRENA|os |BUY AU} 0} 10 UC[IBRI} O

ay) 0} Bugpuodsas siasodosd asoyy sapisuod 0) peadoud Aew HIgd ‘paaledas sesuodsal

40 Jequinu ay; Bujpuersigimjon ‘Buinaiiosas Aq pauinqo aq pjnom abejueape ou jey;

‘Bupum u| ‘saujwialap ) ssajun 'suosiad leuoyyippe woJij pue paydijjos Ajsnojaard siasodosd

twoyy sjesodoud 210831 ||eys 3 ‘si1asodod sasyy ueyy ssa| woJj sasuodses saae8a H3Sd,, JI

4l 8p0D JuawWaINd0Ld 343 4o (§)Z0E 9Z) Uopdag Jod

‘(s)iesodoid Joj 1senbay sasjaseg Bupinsuog Gujpueig
Pue uopesjunwwiod ay) Joj |esodaud ().} suo Auo paniesas uswpedaq) spoowicqybien ay|.

S80S
ueynsuo] oi6sjens spooysoqyBiaN LZ-pz-d 10} [eHwqns dd4y Jo matney AN

uoisiAIQ Wwaludolaaa( Ajunwiwo pue Buisnoy

N.W\\U\MD \l\\h.l\\whm_so “bs3 || ‘Aleq 'r sewoy ‘WOoN<
llullLlu.. = Juaspedag spoowoqybian
' Jopang ‘laisop uslug ‘NYHL

S8RILWOoY uohEN|EAT $32JAIBS |RUDISSa}0I

ueuwuiayy ‘aseaq Baio 0L
1202 ‘0l Jequisideg 3lva
WNONYHOWNIN
1au-fos mam
Z022E T1d "glRAuOSOe FATHUANOSHIVE 3INO "ALID INO
0028-552 (v06)
o034 /2 188N)S URBOH YUON i
Buippng Jleq p3

uoisiAlg JusLidojaaag) Alunwwoy pue Buisnop

dofopy ‘Aund Auua

BNLIO ‘BiAUSSIET J0 A))






vLES-552-+06 - suoyd

| 8EE-Z0ZCE T4 'Sinauosyoep

GEE BING 193N |BANQ 1S9 L)L L

a|auosyoer Jo Ao

uoising juswabeue ysiy 10y

lojessiuwpy aoueldwoy Ajenses pue Auadolg

ol
UONILIPISU0d Jnok 10§ nos yuey |

ad10au] yonelay Oy -y Judwryorny

(|eaoadde s toLepy pue 33Sd Jotid NOLIA PIsIAZL 3SIMIAYIO 1O ‘patjipow
‘P3puswie 3q |jeys ul2J3Y paurzuod Fuiliou) SWes 3 UILWAL ||BYS SUOLIIPUOD PUB SULID) JIBIIU0D Yo ||y

"TT0T € Jquindag 01 1Z0Z 1 12q01d() 341933 [|1AUOSY e[
Jo Aup ayl Joy 28e42400 dourinsu] uoneIAY Yl jo aseyaund 3y Jo uonedljes pue ‘Suipuiq “uawaoed

3 Joj papuawe aq JaySejen [ YUY Yua $0-8158 "ON PdeAU0) Au) teyl parsanbas Kjnpoadsas St 1|

00°9€L"+0LS JO SSAUPIIQIPUI WNLUIXBW |E10) MU B 10 £LHOP]S [BUCIIPPE
ue A9 00'6ST'9SE JO SSIUPAAGIPUI WNWIXEW UMD 3y woy Judunsnipe wnwaid Y] Yy usunjaEny
3ag "A1D 3 Joy sadtjod souevnsul UONBIAY Mau Jo K1auea e ooe(d 0) papuswie aq [im 10BIIUOD JU2AIND By |

‘Butuiewal suoizdo [emaual 183k auo [eucnippe (1) auo Yim ‘7070
Jaquuiaidag 01 ‘| Oz ‘1 439019 JO W3] & 10 TLIIA0D SIUBINSUL UONBIAY 33E|q 0) JayTe||en) [ inyuy 10j mojje
SIDIAIIG 1o IduRINSU] UONBIAY 0] ($0-81S8 'ON) (D) JaySe|[eD [ JNYUY YIIA 19BHUOD WAL Y|

ZT0T-1TOT ddUBINSU] UCHRIAY 10J UoIsu2ixT Aouagiawyg
L JUIWPUIWY 10 153nbaY $(-§ S8 1IBNUOD G |-£ b= — SIIIAIIG Iayorg 2oueinsuf JaySe|eny rInyuy oy

u.\?.:@ wruvgg Jojensiuiupy ssuetjdwo) Ajense)) sy Auadoly ‘ofapiap epuep, RITONR
s1e1vads DS “ayeg X3y :Ado)
IMIWIWOY) UONEN|BAT SIDIAIAG [BUOISSIJOIJ pue uosiadiiey)) ‘aseag Jain o

120T°c1 1Pquardag  EQq

INNANVIOIWAIN

19U [09° mmm
01£6-662 (¥06) “JTTANOSHIVI IND "ALID INO
20zze 14 ‘s|nuosyoer

GEE aUNg

19901S [BANQ 1SOAMA LLL

juawabeuely %Iy pue IDUBINSU| JO UOISIAIQ

10Apyy “Aiiny Auuay
BpLIO} ‘BjIAuDSaep 0 A1)




Buiynsuo) wawabeuey w5y | asueinsu)

1vyberren
D

aivd INNOWY
00 LLY'OPLS L2oeiioL
NA INNOWY NG 3NQ IINYIVE
L20Z/aLI6 E0-NOSHOVI
31vo HIGWNNINNCIDY
0£.566¢E # 92l0AU|
LOSYHS

ses AVAZIINOD DMy MMM LY INIING IDIOANI SIHL AVd IAINOW ONY IWIL IAYS ...

ESEOE ¥ ‘eueny

EVLEES x0d Od
U] 'saaag juswabeueyy ysiy saybeyen ' anyuy

:0} BouenIwal ok puss ases|d

LBEE-20ZZE T "aAuosyoer
SEE# aung

13343 |eAngaseap L1
B|IIdosyIer 10 Ao

‘Buissasoud aypadxe o asuennuas ok wo Jaquunu aatonu) snok apnpauy Juawided inok yim vorod sy wmas asealy

00°LLV'OPLS ‘8ouejeq adloAu| |0,
00 LLP'OVLS WSy ([emauay ucneiay gz-Lz gN3d 12021101 120271101 ErLPasrT
junouy :oun_._omon_ sues) 91eq] eng elegygsuer] g wey
ZZOZILIDY O 12021401 eandaps untierodios) saueinsuy 3g0 Avedwo: £05000001 S3qunNAoog uoieny
Bunynsuo) | wawateue ysiy aiurInsy
}BEE-COTZE T4 ‘Blitauosyoer
H@.—Mmm:ﬂu SEEH aung
198115 Jeang isapm L1 L
ﬂ‘.m.v aftrucsyoer Jo Ao
00°LLPOPLS L€0c/LigL
3NT INNOWY NO 3Na 30NV
1202/9LI6 E0-NOSHIVYT . . N .
e T 80£9-566(195)  xed 90£9-666(195) auoyy
SJI10AU
Lot 0ELG66E  # ©0I0AU) LEPEE 14 ‘oiey eoog
MOPZ# BUNg ‘peoy sapein) 552z
LJSYHS

U] 'saomIBg uawabeue ysiy Jaybeen r inyuy






P1LES-55¢-+06 - suoyd

I8EE-Z2022E 1 ‘allinuosyoer

GEE SUNG 193N |BANQ 1SS £ L1

ajiAuosyoer Jo Ao

uoISIAIg Juawabeuey ysiy 10}

Jojensiuipy aoueldwo?) Ajensen pue Auadoid

olopiap, vpuvm_
UO1eI3PISUOD INOA 10) NOA yuey

170T [eANS3 ZZef — JUdAT [2193dS JOJ 3210AU] UMOIE 29 UMOIE JUSLILIENY

("reaoidde s sohep pue HISJ Jond INOYIM PasIASI 3SIMISLIO JO paLjIpol
‘papuatue 2q |[YS UI3IAY PAUTBIUOD FUIYIOU) SWIES I ULBLWSI [BYS SUOINIPUOD PUE SULI) JOBHUOD JIYIO [[V

"120T°L0 4390300 01 [ Z0T ‘ST Jaquiandag 3an0ayy0
3)pauosyorr Jo A1) 3 Joj 28e1aA0d sousinsuf Ljense) ay Jo aseyaand ai) Jo uonesijiel pue ‘Suipuiq
“Wuawaoed ai) 10§ PIPUIWE 3G UMOIE P UMOIF YNUM §0-69Z6 "ON 10BNILUOD AND) 1By parsanbal £)jngioadsai st 3

00°917'85.9$ JO SSUP2IGIPU] WINWIXEBLW [E]10) MAU B 10] §0'9E T“C 1S [euonIppe
ue £ 00"080°SL 9$ JO SSAUPIIQIPUI WNLUIXBWI JUILIND YY) ULIO) Juaunsnipe wnjwaid sy -y uawpeny
33g A1) 3y Joj s31d1jod ddUBINSUI UOLBIAY MU JO A1DIEA © 996]d 0] PIPUSWIE BQ |[IAM JOBIUOD JUILIND 3|

"1Z0T°L0 1390120 01 | ZOT ‘6T 1quiandag Jo wia) e Joj 53812400 asurInsul AI[eNnsed 998|d 0) UMoIg 79 umolg
J10J MO[|B $31AI3G 1330Ig doueInsu] Ayense)) 10) (80-6976 "ON) UMOIE 7 UMOIG YiIm JOBIUOD JUALIND) Ay

1202 [eANSa zze[ — Juaaq [e19adg- soueinsuj A}jense;)
01 WaWpuawy Joj 153nbay §0-6976 19BNUOS §|-Cp-d — SIVNAIIS IN0Ig OOURINSU) UMOIE 2 UMOIE 19y

Q@.ﬁkm\v Dpuy)), owmnsuiwpy ueldwo) Ljense) 2 Anadoid ‘olapiap epuepyy swod g
1si[e103dg DS “1aved xapy  :Ado)
JaNIWIWOY) uonENn|BAT SIIIAIIG [BUOISSJ014 pue uosiadiiey)) ‘aseaqd 8210 o,

120221 Iaquandag e

INNANVIOWIIN

12U (00" mmm
01€5-652 (¥06) “ITHANOSHIVI INO “ALID INO
202z¢e 14 ‘anauosyoer

Gee aung

1924 |BANC] ISBAA LLL

Jawoabeue ysiy pue asueInsu| JO UOISIAI(]

10Apyy ‘Auin) Auuay
epIJo}4 ‘s[liAuBS)aer Jo A)Ig




Ob¥2-59G-106 xed
¢S61-995-+06 -auoyd

issautsnq 1noA 10§ nok yuey|

C¢lPESLCOLB6S FAUN02DY
£65600920 #vav
EJUBWY JO Jueg
:SU0IONNSU| JaJsuURL | BJIAN

wod Aa1jodLeda-xelqq/:sduy
93y23 Jo prea ypain) Aq Aeq

423y INOA Uo JaqLINU JUNOIDE INOA BpN|dUl ases|d

B6YE0E VO “Ned abajon

PEOY pooMmpiad 0009 L68G-P.E0E VO "eluelly

L68S¥.L X0q¥007 L68S¥. Xog 'O'd

"0u| 'epuo|4 JO umolg R umolg "ou[ ‘epuoj4 jO umolg @ umolg
:0}) Juawihed Jybiuleng :0} @|qeded syoay ayep

‘dauenssy Aajjod uodn abueys o} joafqns si pue wnjwaid pajewysa ue st syyj,

009¢ct’
BT ...41.-4.-

JH

£l

q

$ . Auiqen jessusn 20¢/Se/6

LZ0Z/STI6  BAIORY3T

Auwapu) elydiepe|yd :Auedwon

|eAllsaq zzep :Aonjod

1202 ‘91 Jeqwaldag

€86£2200

:9)eQ 9910AU|

1aquinN
Junoooy

2022€ 14 ‘alilauosyoer
GEE 9IS 1S [eANC ISOM L L)
UNY

EPHO|4 ‘SjiIAuOSYDEl JO AYND)

€01L260 3DIOANI

HAIDNVINSNI
uUMOI( 1 UMOI] -






L

TZ0Z ‘1 Ainy paaoudde owapy 5354 JuaunyIrNly
"J211eW sIY} Ul UOREIIPISUOD JNOA S0) NOA yuey)

*32e(d vl pue pazijeuly aJe sIUBWIIIBL MaU 3y se uosiyp BunaauwBu3 pue el ay) jo spaau
ssauisng ay} poddns 03 sa31a1as BunaauiBu3 |euoissayosd 10) PABV panuIuod ay) o} anp parsanbas Bulaq si aseadu) siy)

"AUIBS 3] URWRY ||BYS 1IBIJUOI BY) JO SUOIRIPUOI pue

W8} 18Y10 1Y "TZ0Z ‘T 1aqwaldas anndaya payiies aq o3 siyy Buysanbas st osje Bunasuiduy ayyea) "00°000°00Z°LS
0} Pasea.2u| 3q |Iim SS3UP3IGapul Winwixew ayy ‘000’00SS Aq paseasnul pue ‘T70Z ‘LE 12qwalsq o1 papuaxa

2q ‘uonenwig pue udisag walsAs ‘sjeusis sy -saduag Suaauidug Jipsea) 10y “3u) 'S ‘SIpedy pue ajjiauosyaer

40 A3 2yl uaamiaq ‘910 ‘BT YN paindaxa Ajjeuiduo ‘2T-POLE 1789000 JBYY PUBWIWIOIRI 0] §1 siy} ‘AjBupaoaoy

‘paisanbal 8ujaq ale 95€3IOUI UE PUR 3UN) JO UOISUIIXD UY *00'000°00£'9S 1€ Wawaa.dy
3y1 03 Juensind pautiopiad 3q 01 s323{0.d ||@ 10} SSBUPRIIPUI WINWIXEW [O JWI| By} PAYSHGRISD 2Z-40LE Penuoy

12-599005-31Md

0Z-8Z00£-VOd
000°00£'9% :paa3xg 0) JON JUA.LN)
TZ0Z ‘1€ Joquiadssg 0) puaing
000°005% AQ Junowe aseasdu|
uonenwig pue :m_mwn Eu~m>m .u_u_..n_m Hyjes] - S83IAI9G u_.._uuﬂ:_ucm Jjes] - 91-20-4
(¢4 waWpUBWY - ZZ-POLE) *duI “*S°N S|pey 03rANs
(&N, N ] 194D “3'd ‘magan ‘m seydoisuy) JINOYS
Jopadiq "3°d ‘sedded uyor NYHL
3WaIN204d JO JaIy) ‘asead ‘M ASaig :0l
TZOZ ‘vt 13quiaydag
1oufoo mwwn ATUANOSHIVI INO “ALID ANO
££52-652 (b06)
pSeee 4 'Slauosyoer
lsang Jouedng /004

voisiaig Sunasuibug oyges|
SYJOAA D1laNd 40 Juswpedag

J0heyy ‘Auny Auue

Bpiol4 ‘BjHAUOSNIBP JO A9




J¥

1202 ‘1T AMenuga4 pascidde owaw 1354 uawnreny
“S31ewW SIY) Ul UOKIBIBMSUOD JNOA 10 NOA Juey)

"uoisialp SupaauiBul pue oyges) ayj jo spasu
ssauisng ay) uoddns 0) sasasas BunaaulBug [euoissayosg 1o) paau PRNURUOI 3Y3 0} anp paisanbai Buiaq s| aseasou sy

‘BUIES DY) UJEWII) [jeys 10.IIU0D B} JO

SUOLIPUOD pue sWF) JSYI0 IV "00°000°00L'9$ 03 Pasealdul aq |[Im SSBUPSIGIPUL WINWIXEW 3yl '000°'005% Aq paseasnuy
aq ‘uonienuis pue udisaq waisAs ‘sjeudis Jyjes-5301n35 BupsaauiBug ayes] Joj “au) 'sn 'siped1y pue ajjiauosyIef

$0 A0 ayy udamiaq '9TOZ ‘ST YrIe PaINIaXa AjlewiBuio ‘zz-p0 L€ 12€1U0D 1By} puawwodal o] s) siy) ‘AjSuipioday

'95€213U1 LE INOYNIM 3UOP Sem Ing P3Iued usaq Sey AN JO UOISUIIXA UY "00"000°002'9S 18 YaWaaldy
343 0y ensind pawiogiad 3q 0} $323f0ud |je 10§ SSIUPIIGIPUI WNLIXEW 4O i) Ay P3YsNqeISd 7Z-p0LE 12e11u0)

TZ-1SS005-3LMd
000°002'9$ :p92IXT 03 10N JUILIND

000°005$ AqQ Junotse aseatou
uoneinuwig pue udisag waisAs ‘sjeudis oyjes ) — sadjasas Jupiaau)Buy el - 91-80-d
(9# wawpuawy - 22-yoL€) 3wy “5°n sipeuy {103r8ns
/I\Wﬁm. 74 ") 123 “3:4 ‘maget m saydorsyd WOY4
e
i 1341Q “*3'd ‘sedded uyop ‘NYHL
_“(.\\ UBLUINI0I JO Iy ‘asead "m Ao 0l
1202 ‘91 aunf
19U [0 M FTUANOSHOVF INO  ALID 3NO

€£62-652 (v08)

¥52ee 4 'elnauosyoer
18a)g Jopadng 004
uoisinig Bupasuibuzg ayel |
SHIOM 2HQN4 JO Juswpedaq

Johewy ‘Auuny Auus

BPII0}{ ‘jjjAU0S)IRE JO A)19




20-6102 ON 18pIQ 8ANNIANT
10 Asouiny Japun)
Anng AuuaT sohey oy

6 200G
1BMO SAENSHILPY |21y b nEMEwMu.uﬂﬂ.oo_Eo
saylny veug 0TIY FUn0D 29

\ﬁ nu_uw
1208 == r\e{n\w jo Aop IQ\ UL
s
10h

DN AT Avuaq

aoyLuwa utdn,

"924H0 AW 0} Linje) puD BINIDUBE INOA |seNDa; ANy oedses em 1DAOIddD JnoA sjeaw BuoBeio) sy )

"SMD| 81DIS PUD [D1eped etqodiddo puo senpedod pub sepjod {UBwBINd0L4 SeUOUIPIO
SAND eu yim esubiidwod exsus o) eoudoiddo wesp Aow IB5UNOD |oIBUSS) JO eJYD eyl so safuoud
YINs JOj 1080xXe BwDs Syl UdWa) (IoUs ‘Pepuswd Agnonerd So ‘SuSHIPYOD PUD suns) Jeuio Iiv  "00'000°00Z'95
1O JUNOWD PBBOX8-0}-|0U B UIOWe) (JOUS SS8UDBIqapU) WupoW a4y} (1) puo 120z "1Z 1equeides ydnowy 120z
‘L1 UDIOW W0y edwes jo poped ey puee (1) 10} pepuawo eq sjoubg dou-seomnes BuneauBug oyoi) 1oy oy
‘SN "SIPO2Y PUD BAIAUOSHION JO AlIID 8U} ueemiaq '9(02 ‘gt YIIOW Panaaxe AlpuBpo Zz-p0LC "ON 120)UOD Jouyy

PO[a0PB soMm uoHoDpuauwaserfuaiow Bumoio) ey
1P0HUOD RedUeieel-enoqD syl Bupuswo jo ssodind ey, J0) "Bupng
1108 P3 e JO 1000 YiIDId ey} uO | 5B WOOoY PIDOR Ul ADPD) jew SBlHIUALOD) UOHDNIOA] S9jAIeS {DUOISSBjOLd eyy

uosng BuyesuBul ayos/suom ang jo juelpndeg
(S "ON (uswpuewy) uoiojnuxg ¥ uBiseq wa(sAs ‘sPubs syos) - sedaes BuyesuiBu3 dyjoit 94 -g0-d ;e

AUnD 10ADW 1080
Z02ZE 14 ‘enmvosnor
BuipEng sewor g 101y wy

SIAUOSKIOT O AY1D
J0ADW ‘AN Auus SIGDIBUCH By

1Z0Z ‘11 AIDrugey

FTUANOSHOVE INO "ALID INO

C022E ©puol{ ‘sljlauosyoer
008 eung ‘1eeng ueboH ‘N 1.2
Buipjing |1eg p3

UOISIAI(] JUeWwaInd014

104 ‘A1in9 Auue

BP{JIOH ‘sfiAUSSoRP J0 K19

W



&s

0202 ‘0t Aerugay paacedde OB 3354
EIpR3Sy wospowapy  uawyIeyy

1l SR U) vopesapisuaa inok 10) noA yueyL

‘sPUASe
peduoosd pue gE-qIADD O} anp a3 uj 34 01 4y Jayi0 s,8upseanBug aesy 40) pR133d¥a ey Ja3uo) uayel sey 1)

“Aing yBrosys Ang Bujaq sead 1€35Y 5,100 03 3np 13e) 1004 YUm
awezsBy adueuaiuen aylusanly reud(s syesy ayy Suidaay iy weyodu) Awnys 5| jwawesiie Sl BuiRauiiiug
eI U] N10M 31 40) SRIIIRS Bujsaauiluy |BUDIR5BJ0g 40) pIBu paNUILOI By} 0) enp paisanbas Jujeq 5) vosueia spy)

"UIES I Ujewa |reyS 13843003 31 §0 subpjpUDD pue S 48410 IV "00'000'002'9$

18 BLUBS 343 ujewas pInOYS SSIUPLIGRPLY WNXW BYY ‘T202 'LT ssqwadas ydnon 1262 2T 1wy wos) papuayxe
20 'uoReinung pue uBisaq waysAg ‘Seulls syyeig-sadnias RaouBug ayes) o) “au ‘g sipeary pue flavosper
1040 331 weamIag ‘9102 "Bt yo1eW parnzaxe AjjeuiBo ‘TT-HOLE 3380003 3ey3 pUBLAL033) 01 5] iYL ‘A Tupuony

"peIsanbas Jutaq st auin 4o uossuEre vy '00°000'002'95 12 wawsaidy
81 0} uensund pauuopad aq 03 133]osd AE JO) SSRUPQIPU] WInw]xQus §0 Wy 1 PIYSTIQ ISP ZT-bOLE PELUOD

[Z-0¢E005-32Md

00000295 :pacoxy o) yoN JwaLng

T202 ‘1 saquiendas yBnasy 120z ‘gt yasew = AQUO § pusg

uoneLLS pue US|SE] WBILAS ‘SRLBIS Jjyyesy - sedArRC RuproauBuy syses) - o1-g0-4

(S WIwpLausy - 72-p0zg) 3w "5 sipwary 08NS

120z ‘22 Asenueg alva
II\QN. D 3d 'mago ‘M sydoising ‘Wouy
40923540 “3°d ‘sedduy wmjor NEHL
UBURMIOIY JO Jay) 5wy ‘m Aolyn oL
ng—ou.}g g(ﬁmlo Al 380D
Sﬂ.mww (v08)
PSZZE 14 'smavosyoer
1eans Jopedns 2001
uoiSIAQ BupsauiBug aiyesy
SWOM Aiqnd J0 Jreuedag

J0ABY ‘Aung AuuaT

CILIBH ‘SJlIAuDS)IEF Jo 313







uswabeuey uojonisuog pue GupasuBusg seM Uo7 09

uoyedioued g3sr
83V SHqux3  Jquawyoeny

Mi/ddr

1T - . L8'Z90'E6L8 |
o B 0LBLBE-T1IZE
! 1 }
- _ 050565
98Y B SYed-0id deD Joy § Swied DSud
- 200600 |

18°290'€6/%

ioL . 'SINNOOOY B
-SMoO||0] se s) 193j0.d siy) toy Buipung

‘abenbue| yoesUOD piepuejs s,A11D 8y) pue 44y
34} ul pepirosd se 218 SUOPIPUOD PUB SULIB) 48yio Iy ‘uonsjdwio) yoalosd jo sjep uohelidxs ue
Yum pue 18°£90'c6.$ JO Junowe sy u AnD ayj 0) $SaUpajqapu] WNWIXewWw sy) Yim '18°'200'c6.$
JO junowe sy ul sanneg uonowadsy) pue Buuasu)bug uollonJisuad Joy iy paaoxa
0} Jou e apiacid o} ', g, WqQIYx3 e peyuap SINPaYdg 884 pue v, NGIux3 se payjuep; seaes
Jo adoog payoejie ayy sepnjou 1eyt Juawdojanepay yooq HodAew 10§ 130 Joj "ou) ‘Bunseuibug
3V UM 128000 B OJu) J3jUR QjAUCSKoRT jOo AND BY) jey) pusuiuodal o} si sy} ‘A|Bujpioosy

1809 uopediiued 83Sr %0z B yim webolg Anunpoddo
sseutsng (enb3 ay) Jepun aq o) pajeubisep s) 1afoid siyy payoepe 'g Iqyx3 ‘sinpayoag
984 joeqUoD pue v Jiqiyx3 ‘seoluag jo 8doog ay) uj Buginsas "Juswdolerspay a0 podiepw
10} SeVIMES |30 Joj PAISISS JUBYNSUCD BY) Yyum peieqobsu sey uoisiag Bupeswibugy ayy

luawdojsnepey yooQ HodAew Jo} s81es 130 02-52-d 1403rans

Jabeueyy uoyonysuon Juswanoidwi jepden

«J, .r_..w\l..ml—l WBILMaW ' sewoy

uswabeueyy voporisy ue BunesuBuz ‘ssiyn
mm v\ "3'd 'Yiws "o uiqoy ‘NOud

. Jopaug
'd 'seddeq ‘g uyop ‘NYHL

SSIUWTD UONEN|BAT SBIIAIDS [BUOISSE)0l

ueuey) ‘aseaq ‘A LioBaig ‘0L

1202 '¢| Joquaydag

1aufon mamm ITUANOSNIYE INO ALID IND
€9.8-652 (v08)

20cee 14 'ejiavosyoer
40014 y0. 18845 ueboy ‘N piz
uoisiAlg JuewwaBieuey uolionnsuoy) g Bupssubug

SHIOM 21|gNd Jo uswhedeq

10Aepy ‘Auny Auua
EPLIO}] ‘BJI/AUDS)IEF JO A11)




"saunpasoad s,A11D U3 Yyum aduepaioade uy payljenb
34 Jieys saalaIas yons Juiunoyad sasholdwa jueynsuoy '$3inpadoJd s, AuD aul yum asuepiodde u ‘ve|d
[0IUO) Y L) 3U0Z HIOAA S1EWIBYY Buipnppu ‘uely j0nuo) JM}je1| SUOZ HIOM BY) 0F SUONEDYIPOW M3SIAD)
PUE UB{d |03UOD Jlyjes | SUOZ Y0 5,J01IRIUDY 3Y) 133dsu) pue Jojiuow li#w Jueynsuo) ayy ‘2jqemdde g

"$JUBWaNND3I pue B3I uonejlelsul pue ‘werdosd apd 353y 'sluawnaop piq pue sueid ayy 01 Suipiodae
PajleIsut ale sajid ayy Jeyl os sdof a|id 21esauad |Im ‘uonepelsul apd 341 33SL3A0 1M JuBlNSUOT BYY

uawaaidy siy) Aq paiendns asimiaylo
SS8|un Uopnellqey pue S3IIAIIE BUS-JJ0 JOJUOW J|tm AYD BY] "HIOM Jo ssaxBoxd ay) edwr 12y sjuana
Juedlyudis jo pue suonesado Apep s J0)7e13U07 841 JO SpJOJaL 2)BINIDE PA|IEIBP WRILIEUS {[IM JUBYHNSUOD
341 "SIUBUND0P YINS YIIm AJ|wrI0}UOD 3)GEUOSEAL Ul PAYINASUDD §| alosd 3ys 1ey) 2LUNa33p 01 1oRNLOY
UGRHINNSUO) ay) 10y suossiacid (2133ds pue ‘suonesypads ‘sueyd 24} y3m 3duepIoIZe Ul Jiom BY) ol
Junaius sjeuatew 12adsu) pue sanAnIe UONINISUOI 21I5-U0 5,1010€.41U07) &) JOUUOW [|IM JUBYNSUOT 3U)

‘uopdadsu) ays-uQ

‘pawlopad 3q 0y pajialp
ua3q sey j1ey) uonIe aA1R3003 ay) Fuijou ‘J0eNUo) BY) JO NIoMm 343 L1 pajou S3PUBRYBER pUE ‘S1I3Ep
‘suonMnsQns ‘suoissiwo Juedyjudis Aue jo safeuepy yaloly UDII5NIISUC) 3Y) wuoyul jjtm Juelnsuosy ayy

‘sysanbai
uojedjipow yedjuod (|e o3 dunejas sadeuewy 12alolg wonINIsuU0) ayy woly Indur yasg ‘suonely pow
Pesuod jo |eacudde 1oy Aud ayy oy SUONIEPUSWIWOIBS ajew pue ielodau |pm juelNsuoy ayy

"s3)ouedaldsip panlasqo Yons 39ali00
01 JoyRNU0I 3y} undaap pue ‘Al ayy 01 sauedasnsip Jueayuds Buiuodas ‘sapuedasisip BuApuapy
IPYM Jom Jo Alenb pue $s3480.d 3yl uILIAYAP O} HiOM 5,/01321UD) BY} BAJBSGO |)im JUEINSUOT BY|

‘Pe)3U07 UONDNUISUO) BY) Joy suoistaold |eads
pue ‘suoneaydads ‘sueid ayy yiim ANwIouod ajgeuoseas Ul Pa1dNNIsUOY st 1af0ld a3 eyl Yans Pesnuo)
uononAsuo) ayy adsul pue JONUOW “JASIVILIPE 0} JueNsUD?) Yy jo Apjiqisuodsal ayy aq jjeys 3

Eapqiuodssy

20p paxiy pasodaid ay 03 s3diasas Aseaues pue ‘Suiquinid ‘ea13a13 3pNjILL M uofINIISUO) yIop Suneoy
B 3q ||tm 320p Jajjews ay) pue ya0p paxy e aq (i y30p JaBie| YL "193NS URAIY GEYP 18 Y18us| ui 129} §51
pue 333 0oz Aja3eunxoidde SYI0P MmaU 0M] JO UONINIISUOI 34 IPNUI JIM 1uswdolanapal 3yl jo aseyd suy)

"€ETZE 'eplio) {UodAe) afpauasyder
(VIV) IS uR330 9z9¢p Aj21EWixosdde j0 P31ed0] ' wswdojaaapay yoo0g uodiepy, JO UCIIINAISUED 3y) Joy
$§321A135 UONENSIUILPY 13af01g pue (13D) uondadsu) pue Suasu)Sul uonaRNsuo) apiaoad 03 §1 JUBYNSUG)

o it IN0YddY
! i

awdajasapay Ya0q uodAep
+10} $33|AI3S 40 3d03S |3) — o0 "Jupesuldus 3y

bZP8-TEL-P06 :XEY JuswsBeuely UoONASUOY « 39 « BupesuBug a9
bPCED-LEE-PO6 :au0yd A'SIIESIIEUS
T0TZE 14 "sipavosyoep

100 - 13331 UBUMBN "N 6] T

v 118IHX3



'S3LY|13R) PAUMO JUBLLUIDADS [BIOT pUE A)D
Juipniaw sanssi Ayin jo uonnjosal 843 Ul 15ts5€ pue 51211;u0 Aupn [enualod Anuapy yiom ayy
dunnaaxa J0)oeu0) 3Y) pue yeis Alg ‘sannejuasaldas s, Aauady Annn U33M}aq UoIIeILNMUWOD
PUB UONBUIPICDD 3jeIEd 1S S|eldlepy panolddy s,Aoualy AN ay) pue spiepuels
s Aduaiy Annn yum adsvewiojuos 10} uonannsued Aypn Juswnaiop pue 123dsu OUUOIY e

“somiaded Aressadau ayl ssaa0.d pue sansst yons anjosal
03 J4om 11033e0U0) 3y) Aq paniwqns sjesodosd pue 133foid e uo asue jey; swaqosd azdjleuy e

SUCHEIYIpOW 1383102 (e Buipnjoul ‘s3auanbas
LlOW pue 3uiseyd UONINIISLOD 3Y) YIM SWIoJUOD 3INPaYs ayy Ajuap "pamainal aq Jitm sAejap pue
Juawiolfe 811n0saJ ‘AJualinduad ‘sajep auolsajiw ‘moyy ‘Auaoe ‘suoneinp ‘ndo; ‘ssauzjajdwon
‘01 panwy 1ou Ing ‘Suipnpul sjuswary SIUSWINI0p PRIUOD 3 yum ddueidwod oy
(012 YIng-se ‘sajepdn ‘(s)au|aseq pasiaal ‘(s}auiaseq a") {s)anpayas S40310BHUD) ay] BZA|BUY  »

'WSIUBYASUO) pue s101d9dsu) Jo weiBold uoneaa) pue uiuel 1 |041U0D UDIRIUBWIPDS
pue ‘ucisol3 ‘JBIBMWIOIS epuold, ayy paaidwos Alingssasans sey oym Joyadsui auo
15E3| B BpIADLd ||IM JURY NSO BY] IWdy |BIBUBS) S3IAdN 3y Jo asn ay) saunbai ey 1alosd
yoea 104 193(01d 3yl yum paredosse sainseaw uoiuaAasd uonnjjod sa1em wiols [je Juronuow
pue suodas Bupedasd ‘suonsadsul Suiydanpuod si 10173e1U0T 3yl 38y AJUIA [(IM JURYNSUDD BY] e

‘Bunaaw siyy vy Nedpinied pue pusiie oy 4eis sjedoidde apiaosg jels
uonaNnsua) A ays yim Sunssw no-asop 123foud e puaije pue 9|Npayas (M JUBYNSUD) 3YL e

‘Bunaaw annras-aid ayy
ui ajedidiied pue puane o) jyeys srendosdde 3PINCI [t JURYNSUDD BY) “SuonEISdXI SsNISIp
031 H4E3s (0D 3y} yim Jupaaw 9a1a13s-34d  puagie (pm jueynsuod ayy ‘AU Iyy Aq parsanbas | .

‘pauioyad aq jjeys sadiales duimo)joy
8y sadueyd y3foud |je Juawnop Apadosd puz y22foud ay3 03 Juneja. syuana pue saande ||e jo spiodal
ajenade ‘213|dwod utejuleyy "1EAUC) UORINIISUO) B 404 suoisianoad |epads pue ‘suonedydads ‘sued
Buia1diaul 'SBNIAIIIE UONINIISUOD JO 83UeIISAINS JO [3A3) pannbays ay) Sujuteulew apnjoul |[BYS SANIAIGS

Juejnsua)
ay1 AQ panssi uoRD3P LALLM MO0} 0} saljled yans J0 3Injie) soy AuD ayy o} ajqer Jou st Jusynsuod
3y ‘saoqe ayy Burpuelsyumion ‘1afosd uonaInsysuod 2y dunajdwod u) pasloAw Joldesiuo) ayy
UBY) J5Y10 SaNEd |[€ JO SIHUAIIIE LONENSIUILIPE 1IBIIUOT UDIINASUO) dY1 ANBUIRI0NI |IM JUBYNSUOY) By |

HEFINVELR: O[S EE[H}:[F]

312 ‘SISAjeUE |1 P3Y11IAT ‘UCNEILILIBI B 4O UOIIEIYIBA IO 5)|NSI 1593 SEIOE)
10 51S8q 3Y) UD SW3)Y R10M Pa33|dWo3 puE sjels3Iew je jo Auliqedaade Ay BUIWLAIAP ||IM wensuol ay)

‘Papasu se aaueldadde pue uoNeI|AA 10)

SWI3Y i0m p3jdwod pue sielsajew Jo Junsal pue Suydwes ayy wioyad pue saliAnJe [043u03) AyjenD
5,J01IB1IUQ] 3U3 4O BOUEY|IBAIRS AltEP, 3PIACID ||t JURYNSUAD BY L ‘SUSWNIOP 1DE13U0) UONINIISUGD)
3U3 LIM 33UBPIOIIE Ul HI0M PIIBIHWOD PUE S|ElIAIEW JUBUdWOD jo Bunisa) pue Buydwes wioyiad

BUNS31 pue Jujjoures

vV 1|18IHX3



UBW3LAY s1yt uyIM paquisap
S¥sel sy wioysad o1 Juawdinba Aressadau ay) apiacsd jim syueynsuoa-gns 3yl pue Jueynsuo? ay

“juejnsuo)
3 Aq pardadoe pue pamainas uaaq arey jeys sue(d 1inq-se Jo 13s @ apnpau f|im sajly asay) -yefoud
343 Jo uo|ISNIU0I 3yl 38 AWD 3U3 Yiim sajy 1afoud Jueaagas a3 yo Adod e aseys [[im Jueynsuo’) ay)

‘@aueldanay jeuld pue [enled ‘levonipuo) yo sAep ay; uayey aq jjeys
sydeJdoloyd "1afoid ay noySnoay Papaau se anunuod pue LoRINIISUOI JO LiBS ay) 0) tolud
Aep ssauisnq ay) uaxe) ag Jjeys sydesdoloyd waisAs Juawaleuey oloyd |endiq e Buisn 1aases

J2Indwod s,JueNsU0J 3Y) U pauleIulEwWw pue Paily aq ||im sydesdoroyd asay) ‘uononansuc)
Bunnp s)udA3 Jo 5JUaP1PUI Aylomalou 40 pue 331e35 UoNINIISUO3-22d §O UBHEILBWNIOP
Jlydessoioyd Joy sanpgeded 0apia yum erawed [e8ip e apiaoad M Jueynsuod ayy

“Jadeueiy 13afoug uononnsuos s A3 Yiim

passnasip aq |pm Azuanbaug Bunaapy ssaidoryg 03 uonedyipoy spaau 1a8fosd ayl uo paseq paseasap
0 paseassul aq Aew Azuanbayy ay) pue syaam z Aiana PRIy aq Ajjeniur jpm sBunaawu asay) -palosd
13 jo volieanp ay3 Inoydnoayy 3upaaiy ssaidoug uoponilsuo) djpotsad 31RY(12€) )M JuElnsuc]) Ay

"FUPdW Vo IINNSU)-B14 1EY) 40§ s3INUIW sp|AcLd
puE s13pjoyayels 1aaloid sY) yum unasw uononisuol-asd e SIENNIRY |)IM Juel|NSUC) Ay

“And ay) o1 woday sniejs uoanuysuo) Alyuow e Mwgns pue asedasd |jim Jueynsuo) ayy

"siuawaunbas Buipuny Jad papaau y sapianoe
1s1|e1ads dueldwo?) Juapisay saylo pue SManalut pjay ay; wioyiad |(eys Juejnsuo) ay)

"uawaasdy siyl Ag pasanod aford ayy yim UoI323ULu03
ul pleog Mmainsy aindsiq Aue a10)aq sduueay pue sSunaaw J0} suonejuasasd ayew pue aiedaly

*1012813U03 ay) 03 JuawAed A axew 03 AN ay) 40} Japio u) uonew.oful Yans yo Fussasosd
ydwousd a3eapdey o) pue suopesado 5,4013811U0) BY) Ul SAR|ap 1uaaaud G ‘papasu se ‘sasodind
WwawAed 1oy aunseaw pjaiy pue suone|naed Ayuenb Ajuaa ‘spiodss 3anpoad I 3ueynsuol) ayy

v 118IHX3



V'N

LANNOWY LOVHLINOD Q3ANINY TVLOL

"ON Joe4U0Y / 'ON |esodold 7

v'N INNOWY LOVHINOD HORd IVLOL Z)
(LLPUB'QL 6 B '9 G sway)
18°290'€6L (ss|qesinquiay snid wng dwn?) 1OVHINGD 40 INNOWY IYi0L
AUVINWNS - Al 1Nvd
S $ - $318YSHNENIZY IVLOL-BNS
$
Sy
$
$
3
$
: {p329x3 o} JoNsejqesINqWILY) S1OVMINODENS ‘L1
052620l 3 (FLN/QWIBY) TVIOL-8NS LOVYINOD-8NS
oro'z % 9)| ‘Buninsuo jejuswuoliaug ajsug
052182 $ U] ‘089 |9
(p235xg 01 1ON/PIqEsINqUIDY)  SINVLINSNODENS ‘01
00°00S°t $ 1V10L-8NS SIS0 LOIFHA SNOINVTIZOSIN
00°00S} $ uoeagig A2 001  bunse] siensiey
000 ¢ Buiddiys 9 uonepodsues 1
000 $ Bununy
(paaox3 oy JoN/s[qesInquitay) s1son 1934 SNO3URIBISIN ‘6
€1S00 ¥3HLO - Il LYvd
12'820'LL ¢ [%01 X (2 way) s3s0) pajejay Joqe LI40¥d ‘8
0Lzez'oL,  $ (9 ® § sway) peeyssnp + Joqe7  V10.18NS L
9z'69L'9Zy § 100E7 j0aNg |ej0)L X 9% 0G1 aley pesyrenQ
Am>_um._~m_=_:._b< ? Jijousg mmc_un_ —um:_nEoOu pealiaAp ‘9
¥RZLL'vBZ ¢ ve8. P09  $ ¥O8Y7 103NIg TvioL
0 000 $
0015 00°00L'S $ 0Ll o000 ¢ SOY
0 000 ¢ 0 000z % [B2uB[0)
26062 00°260'6. $ Zvo's 009z $ lojdadsu) pje14
v6'¥Z1601 ve'vzi'60L  § ZPo'e 098 ¢ Jopadsuj Joiweg
69802 0059802 $ GES 006 ¢ Isjjeradg poddng penuon
§'0z80P 05'028'0p $ 6vL 0SvSs § lojensiunupy sloid
01582 oroLs'ez ¢ 9pe orze 8 Jaauibu3 josfolg soag
WLOL 1509 SINoH aley
pajewys3 pajeunsy Alnoy (a1qesinquay) 1oqe y2sa1g 'g
S1S02 Q3Lv13¥ HO8V - Il 148vVd
120z 62 ANt EN I EE IR,
_mmgo._n— JO ajeq 4 “u:mu_:mcoun:m._o ucﬂ_ﬂm:oo JO sueN ‘t
19e3u09) [euBNg
agl / 0z-s2-d luswdojaaspay ¥20Q BodAe J0) s80iAISS |39

198loug ")

TYHINTO - | Lyvd

e

VARIOTd ‘ITIANOSHOVE 40 ALID

NOISIAIQ ONINIINIONT ¥O4 LYWMOA ANMVWWNS 334 LOVHLNOD

RIGITLE)




'Y'N INNOWY LOVHINOD Q3IANINY IVLIOL
VN ANNOWNY LOVHLINOD HOI¥d V101 ‘Zt
(LLpUe QL6 '8 9 'G swaj
05°219'L $ (se|gesinquiiey snjd wng dwn) 19YHINOD 40 INNQWY TVLOL
ASVINANS - Al 1¥Vd
- % S2718vSHNBWIFY TVLOL-9nsS
$
$
$
$
g
Y
$
(pa92x3 0} JoN/alqesIRqUIaY) SLOVHLNCOENS "Li.
- $ (ILN/QWIeY) WLO1-8NS 1IVHINOD-8NS
$
$
(wng dwnv) SINVLINSNODENS ‘0L
- $ WLO1-8NS S1S0O 1234 SNOIANVTIAISIN
%
000 $ Buiddiys 2 vonepodsue. 1
000 $ Bunuug
(wng dwnT) syson J2341Q snodue||assiy 6
S1S0D ¥IHLIO - Il Luvd
05269 $ 1%01 X (2 way)) s1son pejejay toqeq +Lid0¥d '8
00'5Z6'9 $ (9 2 & sway} PE3YIBAQ + JOgQe] :VIOLENS 2
00°SSL't $ 104eq 138.4Q [ejoL X % 05} djey peayland
(sanenysiuiwpy 9 jysuasg abung psuiquo)) pesysaaQ g
000222 g 4 5S¢ 69 $ HOEY1 1L9341d Tvi0l
0 000 $ - $
0 000 $ - ¢
0 000 $ - $
0 000 $ - $
0 000 ¢ - %
0 000 ) - $
0 000 $ - 3
0LLT 00'0LL'2 $ 014 G268 $ J9au|bug [E21UYI3)08%
Wi0L 1800 sinoy ajey
pajewsysy pajewns3 Aunop (a1qesinquiay) Joge 308a1g g
S1S0Q d3.1v13y MO8V - I 1Mvd
L20g ‘sz AInr ou)'ee9 8D
lesodoud jo ejeqg ‘¢ AU NSUOIGNSIO JuE)iNsuocy Jo aweN g
PPRIUOD |eUIbLID
aalL / 0Z-s2-d uawdojaaapay xo0Qq HodAep 104 se01MaS 130
"ON 3921JU05 / 'ON |esodosd ‘Z 108lotd ‘L

IVHIANID - | Luvd

e e e e
B e ————— ——

VARIOTd 'STHANOSHIVE 40 ALID

g Hqiyx3

NOISIAIQ ONIHIINIONT ¥Od LVYIWHO4 AMVAWNS 334 1OVYINOD




¥'N

LNNOWYV LOVHINOD Q3aN3IWY 1VLIOL

v'N INNOWY LOVHINOD HOINd W10l ‘2L
{LLpuE"QL 6’89 'S sway))
00°0¥9°'Z $ (seigesunquuay snig wing dwnq) 1JVHINOD 40 LNNOWY W1O1
AUYWIANS - Al 1HVd
- $ S3INGYSHNGWIIY TY10L1-9nS
Y
$
$
%
¢
$
g
{(paaox3 03 JoN/aIgesIngquiay) SLOVHINOOENS ‘LI
- $ (FLN/QWIBY) W1OL-8NS 1IYHINOD-8NS
¢
¢
{wns dwnv) SINVIINSNODENS “OL
- 3 W10L-9NS SIS0 103NIT SNOIANVIIZOSIN
[
000 'y Buiddiys g uonepodsues g
000 $ Bunuug
(wng dwnn) s1s09 12941 SNOAUE}2ISIN ‘6
S1S00 ¥3IHLO - Iii 1¥vd
00°0v2 ¢ %01 x (L wal) 51509 parelay Joqe LI40Ud '8
00°00¢'Z 3 (3 ® 6 Swaj} peaysanQ + Jogel Jv.i0LINS 4
0o'obp'L % J0qen Paiig ol X % 05l ) sjey pesyiang
(eanensivwpy 9 Weuag abuiy paulquos) peaylasn ‘g
00°096 % 144 ce'le 3 HO9V1 LO3¥Ia W.LIOL
008 00’008 $ oy 0602 3 1BAIBSQ0 |eluiuy Bule
0 00’0 ¢ 0 00'St $ [eaus))
0 000 $ 0 00vz ¢ sleadg 519
0 00°0 $ 0 oo'el $ AIsiuaing [ejuawuonaug
0 000 $ 0 o0'ze 3 Joyadsuy platg / Al SNuang |ejuswuoALy
0 000 $ i} 0s've % 11 151ua1dS [ejuauONAUg
0 00’0 ¢ 0 0%'6¢ $ iH1snuang |ejuswuonAul
0 000 g 0 00'ce 9 Joyadsu) souesgy 1snuss [ejuswuoIAUg
0 000 ¢ 0 008t g (leuoissajoig s|qisucdsay) Jabeuey joafory
091 00’091 $ ¥ 000 3 (13010 Joiuag Jo saupey) jedpuny
V101 1soD sinoH aley
palews3y pajewnsy Alinoy (siqesinquuiay) Joge 19841q 'S
S1S0Q A3LVI3Y ¥O8Y - Il LyVd
LZ0Z 51 YMep 2|) ‘Bunnsuon [BJUBLIUOIIAUT B)ISUQ
|esodoad jo ajeq 'y JUEHNSUOIGNSIO JURYNSUOY) JO dweN ¢
19e0007 [eubiig
ast / 0z-5¢-d luswdalanapay ¥20Q podAep 104 s8IM8S 130
‘ON j2e5juo) / 'oN |esodosd Z ja9foid 't

AYYIANTO - | Lyvd

VA0 ‘TTUANOSHOVI 4O ALID
NOISIAIO ONINIINIONI ¥Od4 LYWHOJ ANVWWNS 334 1OVHLNOD
g 3aiyx3




T SIORIN G0 AN g

— 1202158 aeq WDMEAR] - 31 iy, ; Hasodogy)
Jo unpudig

"SIy pum 2Epawouy S o isag s o) any e SIATJ IUE U SHONDIMISI PUR SUOINPUGS TwoFaiay sy
PEai 2ATY | iEy) 2aepaap | Onliad jo sanjeuad sapun "APAUOSILF Jo D A YU 198N © Jo uonndaxa uadn pauompuad aJnpayas sup)
I PRSI NOM JOJ URME] payHuaR S101auNu0aqnG IR nsuo s ddng IS 211 sy Wwawai 8y [eunio) € oput s27ua Jin paudissapun 2y

S 210}, vonrdiuey g -uoN

jTie | vonedianiey utwopm

IEIe [ uonedidnu ] ueapdtuy-ueIsy .

[BIO ], UOHECINI] URILDMN -2ANEN

jeiog vanedidrey wealawy-auedsif|

%l 66S ig10] wonediaiueg uealsaury-ueatyy

SANTIVATIVLO L HAIdAASAI0LIVEINGDHEN S/ANVLTINSNGD

[F3p3IaU S SIURINSUOD-YNS/SI01IRIUOIGNS JO 151 {TUGIIPPE YdENY

9L R0 192 UBILISUHY URdL) Y “au) “Bussdauidu] gy
]
%40 LTI ITENTY | ucwop “Bunnsuo)) [riuswuosATy dsuQ
%01 52|14 |cauyd0any ueapawy uesn)y M 03D 18D
2BmuadIzg J0 paugo)tay {(nuadsiy) awey Lusdwo) jiny
IR A PRAUOY) jKjo ] ag o) yaoy go ad{) 10 JHIY-UON)

‘UBIIINIY At By
‘UEISY ‘UIMIO N
‘UEMIIWY-uBI) V)

Lo8as) gasr
PSAL SGISH e 151 358 g,
18°L90°C6L § “{eiqeat|dde 02-ST-d saquinpy esodos
M) wnowy esodaig asey (eiog
yuawdopaapay yooq 1rodiey 10 SINAIIS D L, 19afory
au] ‘SupraamBuyg gy :asodorg jo aumy

NOLLVAIDILEVE INVIINSNODEN 57001 VI INODENS 30 A1NaInos
I N804 083







ZE69'CETY06 X0 | 0008'SSZ 706 :0UOUd | ZOZZE 14 ‘OAUOSYODL | JOOI wé *1S UDBOH "N ¥12
INIWINVJIA NOILVYISINIWAY OGNV IONVYNI4

ABojouyoa] ‘1sspO wo)
a.) 1ebeuepy suoneayddy asudiajuy ‘uBwasal4 |neq 09

Allwed qor 43 1eeys soud uonejuswbny yeis 1) epuojd jo 9leIS
Jejje] aanog ejbuig
210N Jopuap

1senbay aaunog albuls  :sjuswyoeny

"pajeinesdde Apessb s) ysanbay no jo uonesapisuod a|qesoae} JNoA

00.¥0- SETLESL

“0'LZ0Z - €9000°L6 'CO0ELL'D :
5160 _Nﬁaﬂnum ayess >0m..._. 9£900 0595°200€ 01LE£S :F0HNOS ONIANN4

il L "00°00L'6E1$ S!159nbal S|y} 10} JUNOWE PEEOXa-0}-J0U |EJO} By

"BIIHBAO 10} BIUBMOY(E % (0] B Sepn|oul
YOIyM 9°ZL 1L SI SINOY JO Jaquinu [E10} By} PUB 00'SZLE S| PEd] Wee ) Jy3 oy 10} 81l Aunoy ey
"Z202 '8Z Yose ybnouy *1Z0Z ‘22 equisydes woyy aq [m Jusweaibe ay Jo uue) oy

‘Bujurey pasinbay Jo amna Bujuies| o} enp sdeb ou yum ‘auljawn uonejuawa|duwy)

au) 6uoje ssasbosd o) yoeloid ay) ajqeus (m ‘L 20z Jequeides yBnouy) g0z Arenigeq woy ‘(Jopusa
aIemyos auy) ejoeIQ YIm 1oeju0d Jo Juiod se Buiates Aq pue Jej sny) 108(oid 8y} Buibeuew uj pannboe sey
8y aouauadxe ay) “joefoid siy) jo SS820NS By} 0] [EOHUD S| YSIYM *aBpamoun |euolinisu 3)eiNSuaWILIoD
sassassod pue ‘;abeuey (OWd) 820 wewebeuep 193(0id pue Jebeuepy se Jey) jo yonw ‘sieak

£Z Aeau Joj 1) Wl paAJes sey Jawn I Hom Jo adoos pue sjuetuasnnbal ss8uIsnq ‘sepuspuadap
‘saufjswy ‘saseyd uopejuswasidun ajdninw sy “jaefosd Jy3 aiue oy} uo padxe Jojeuw 108fqns ay)
SjJauin) N "810g aduls ‘sieak ealy) Ised ay) Jo} osfoid uoneyuswaldw) 433 ey pabeuew sey pean)
Wwea] dy3 8y) 'sadjAIss siy Joj Joenuod ued A1 ay) woym ypm sajddns ajos ay) aiojaiay) si pue 1202
‘22 Jequieldes aandeye wiy Aojdws o) sauin] "I yum Jusweaibe ue oju| paiejus sey ou| 'swaysAsy3 |

“PNOID |, SB uMOuy waysis ay) Joj 1oaloid

uojejuswaldw| (dy3) Buiuueld pue aoinoseay estdiejus sAND 8y} yum pes wiee 1 jo Ajoeden ayy

Ul BAI185 0] S| “JaLIN | [9BYOIIN "JOJORAUOD BYL DU 'sws)sASH T L yim uopisod joenuod pea wee) g3
8y} Joj Juawaaibe ue ojul Jajue o) |eacidde Buysanba: s (q 1) uoising seiBojouyoe) uonewolu| ay

3sanbay piemy aocunog 9|Buig — 'ou) ‘swayshsyI L yum pea wea)] 4y3 b M|
SUInE  umoig 5 .
) sa 120z Jabeuep suonesadQ 1| ‘umolg yjagez)g NOud
sapoutsimea  Y1OGBZII
00,50 95TV 60 doiyie 019 / saibojouyas) uojeunou) jo ey ‘dose “g yiouuay| ‘NYHL
” w-.g._.ﬂﬂn":m-_._“ I
e 3 .
fapouts Aimeg 3 UIOLIUDY UOISIN] JUBLWIBINI0I JO JaIy) 'aseaq Bel ‘0L

/ & \Nm \\\\%@ 120Z ‘¥4 Jaquaydeg :aLva
JTIANOSNIYP

10A11)

NOISIAIQ STIDOTONHDIL NOILYWYOINI



0207 ‘pravy UOS{AL(] JUIWAINIOIG

"dY3/PEsT WESL 8Uj JO 8j0] 8} Ul OU| SWIISASYIL
Q paAojduis pUe pajuasaidal Ajajos oq W JSWN 1 [PeUsTW 1202 "2z JoqWajdes BAPaNS

‘SNOISIAIQ 093 ANY INTWTAND0AL

S«f0D HLIM JIVS FHL AALVI'TVAT ANV AASSNISIA AAVH ANV SLINEVIN
FTEVOI'TddV NI STOUNOS YTHLO WOHA SIDIANAS/SA00D AALSANOTH
JHL 20 ALITIEVTIVAV JHL AAHDUVASTH AAVH NOA LVHL LYASSY

Yonw "sieeA £ 10} AJID 8Y) JO UOISIAIQ S8IOJOUYIB ) UOHBULIOJU| BY} Ul PAAISS SBY 81 "}IOM JO
9d00s pUE SjUelaiNbal SSeuisnq 'Sa[0uspuadap 'SeuleLl) "Sasetg UoNE)

HATIAOYUA FDUNOS ATONIS AIANTNINODT AH.L HONOWHL
dIaNO0dd ATIALLDIAIAA ANV ATLNAIDIAAA 39 AINO NV) SHIIAYAS/SA00D
QALSIANOTY THL AHM OL SV NOLLVIIALLSNC aTIvVLAd V 3diA0dd
S! JS@N0al s1Y) Jo] Junolue pasdxe-0j-Jou [BJ0) YL "ZZ0Z '8¢ Y2IBW Ybnoiy) 'L Zoz
"/ 19qWejdag woly eq [iM a3lAids jo pouad sy 19sl0id (gug UlUUBld 83In0Say a5udiajug
8} 10j Sa3IAI8S UOJE)USLUS|dW! [BeUG|550401d pue S8oInosal

{(TVS0dOdd/ALOND
HOVLLY) ATINJ0¥d ONIIE IDIAYAS O INANOJINOD ‘WAL HOVA AJLLNAAI

‘QIAIAOUL 39 OL SADIAYAS/SAOOD 40 Ad0IS AHL 40 AYVIANS V AAIAOUd

sjuamndene aqeandde yyim jusuwaandosJ 0 Juqns pue jsanbal ano Amsn[ 03 urrog
sTq) 3ajdwiod asea)d ‘suonaas padudsdaa ayy 03 32alqns J211ddng © woay aseyoand v Suysanbaa
uayM ‘TIE'9ZI § ® 907971 § apoD Juswaandoig SipAuosyIEr Jo Ay 3y) 0) juensing

ISANOTT IDIN0S TTONIS



FOHALIS U WMD)

SWaIsSHI L o

9GZ2E 13 ‘SNIAUOSYIEL ‘0Z) SIS ‘N AemdE4 UOUNIUBY G2E0)

OO SWAISASH T 6262 ERE Y06 W | €112°€22'+06 L
S30JAIAS USIWILLIBADY) BAINDDXT JUN03dY | Bunoy W alue)

= ==

LD
nod yueyy

"A[1o211p S 19BIU0D 0) 33y [33] 3sea]d ‘uonEULIOjUI [RUORIPPE 21Mba) NOA By

"Jawm
[SRYDIAL JO 1aKo[dwd oj0s 21y 29 [ “[Z0Z ‘Wl € 12quia)dag ‘aep syl 9AN]J0 SWSASYA L

10BIU0D [OD (O]

a[piauosyoer Jo A1)
1202 ‘¢ Joquuaidag

abuoyd ump

sweisAsyIg | A






1Bufod'elp » ZOES-SSZ (FO6) = ZOZZE 14 ‘alliauosyoer « OTE "31S "1S |IeANQ ISaM LTT

“IUDWARITN 3y} JO T WDWPUIWY Wwol} Sulinsal
(02-980009 12pIQ dsuyaing oy su Suadoad awes oyp 10) §1°pastadl se *saoadag Jo adoog gy,

10pI0 asetaand pauonudWIAIOIR dY Ut 0K 000 9ES SUIRI JHOUI YAYM JO 9] -YC
“l UOHIRIINOS WOIF 00°000'0SS JO 2PI0 UT Yitm (OZ-980009) 1op10 aseuaind Jupisixd ue s; 212y )

(ANO1D1 0 paprodn ‘Juawipuawe ag) o)
1aNg) Yo Jo adodg papuause ur u paguIAsap £Jjn) 210w S $IIAIIS RIS Rl SNOLITA 10] *ouy

“TAED QLINN O JIESaP oM ‘uaudaede 91 01 WAUPUILR payie —_w_._o._x._. Aﬂwmom L0000061141D
(UAWAITY  10D) VLOO-E1/CI-SING ON 19030 omi§ jo o syoug-£38id &ny oy,

=M 9)-8C -/

A<hOO-m_\NmnmED "ON 13enua) uun_mv JuaWwaIse 01 juatupuaIe pay g, 0 B |

1202 ‘6 Jsquiadag *ALvVd

_ \ 1adeue|y suoneradQ ‘ejoseg Ann TINOYT

uBWAAIg unsn(y 22D
asead 3a1n 0L
WNANVHOWIN

ALIBQHINY LNIWISIAN)

Auoyiny Juawsaau] umojumoq  \MOiNMod
\Y/{e






PUlormmm | S9ZE-S5Z'406 Uy | 202ZE T4 ‘Anauosiae] | Joo)g 151-13388 eynj g1s
“suidog epLOL] At

I

dp/dy

"TLTE-SST (P06) 1e uosIBR] UrR(] 10BIU0D asea|d ‘suopisanb Aue saey nok 31
0000000°00000°12910000°000000°006+S" 100ZZ1°Z0901 rsamog Futpun

AAI4
“[£ Yor2q ySnoay potzad 9o1atas Jua.md 1) J0] ‘00°000°00E"y$ 01 Ssaupajqapur wnturxew
1081U03 [e101 A1 Juisiaal ‘00°000°000°2S 49 SSaUPAqIpUL WNWIXBU! 341 3SEAIUT 0} )]
Bunnsuo) JuswaSeuspy AousBiowry Jajaayp pue L) U3 USIMIIQ [Z-0€60L "ON 1981U07
0} yuswpuawre puodas aipy Junsanbar st jusunsedsq anosay pue anj ajauosyoer sy

satousBiswy yijeal oNqnd Q¥ 61-C ‘.- D 10J $331A13G BUDNSUO) 0Z-6p-d Ty
i ' ‘ 2 d {
._' ﬂ. I@ 3IL/1010211(] ‘SIaMOJ 1Y NOU]

UAWRINJ014 JO Ja1yD ‘aseag A103a10) 0l

120T ‘91 Jaquiaidag

LNIWLYYJAA ANISTH ANV THId



|ediduag
Jajaayp uosep

YGT% Qwvﬂm
‘Apaaduig

"Hoddns panujluod JnoA 1oy aoueape up noA jueyp

uaWasINgial [esapay Joy
spaloid a3ueIsISSY MqNg YIN3L 2y3 03 paigjas Aewung Ayanay paysene ayy puy aseajd ‘Aleuonippy

"TTOT “TE YIBIA J1IUN JUIAYNS YW1 03 palasloid s) AsEdIIU) S1IY3

‘payiom sinoy jedpolsiy uodn paseg *00D°00E P$ 40 JUNowWe paaaxa o3 10U papuawe ue 03 '000°000"zS
Ag Junowe 13e1U00 3y) aseaIu 01 S| Juawpuatwe ue Joj 3saNbaz sy *TZOZ ‘OF Jaqualdas ‘Aepsanyy
8J049q JO UC 0O0'00E ZS 4O UNOWE DEIIUCT PEBIXD OF 10U Papuawe ay) Bujyseas sjeddyue app

*ssasaud

uawpuawe ayj Suunp suoijed)iqo |en3oesIuoI N0 (14iN} 01 anUITUOD (1M JIN3 19123y 1ey) BuiAyiou
aJounayuny pue 'saziasas 12alqns SAOGE 3yl 1oy I ‘Bunfnsuo) JuswsBeuepy ArusBrawg J3jaym pue
3|lauosyIer Jo A Y3 UIamIaq TZ-0E60L "ON PBI3UC] AN 03 USWpUBWE ue 153nbal 0} S| 19019 SlyL

1S1EM0d JaIyD
5331A495 Bunynsuo) AIan0day Jalses)qg 10§ TZ-0E60L 'ON esjuo) Ay :ay
TOTTET ‘3|Inuosy2er

132415 elnf yuon s15
wawpedaqanasay 1§ 3114 ajjIAuosyder

JoryD asp /10219
SJamod yiay

TZ0T ‘¢ Jequiandas

ANILINSNDD INIWIVNYH ADNITH3HI

dITIIHM



{inoasop
Joy Apeas y1) vonenauoay reury Joy suoday n0asop) pue voneluawnog Jo Mewuns asedasy -
{s1sanbay
uohew.LIoju] 4O UONEIHIIAA) HIA 531815 ' suodas Apapenb uawafeusy weinydywad -
swafosd paied)qo uo (Y4y) Juawasinquiay oy sysanbay, asedasy -
[EHOd SjuelD ul panjurgns suoyeddde uo uoiiewioyu) Joj 1sanbay ViN34 O] puodsay -
P@josd wouy sutep papoddnsun Jo g pu dsoway -
levod siuesp uf suopendde ajea)y -
Spuny Jo asn ‘syuawied/sispio sseyand ‘sudisiosd Juawinsosd SPeiuol/fsienaiew slepies -
3184 1y3uaq pue Aed Jo 3yl yum parsom sunoy/sAep yum jooqyiom wie|) ywag swendog -
suodal (osded pue !spiasas asuepuan e 13 3w 'sdoj Ajianae yum siaxyoed satojdwa apdwoy -
yiuow Jad sinoy poo'z Joj {314) wajeanba BWNR-[IYZTO¥0T -
SHINOW G e

SUIUOA] 9 TXSN 10} }JO/A JO SIEWNST

2T0TT'9SL'T6S w101 ANewypsy -
ECLEB0EIT O SPenao) pu .

92'9ZL'649°TTS YLIOL ewms3 oy -
TP'BOZ L85'9% WLOL31ew)1s3y JO Quar -
6E'6V5'B9L RTS WLO0L 23ewnisy JWOD aydr -
E6'8Y9°LSSSPS TvLOL Sjewnsy osr -
mﬂm_n_Enu aJe Slayaeq se .:o_mm_Ensm YINI4 404 5|2310] jeniie o) sajewsa u:mEﬁman m:___ucoumm [
b 8T TrL TS oL -

uoissiuqng Jaqualidas N4 Jo} 5jE10] |en)Ie 0) sajew)sa Jujjpuoday e
bTEE0'EHTS JvioL -

{pPe51A21) 0Z'OST'TETS ssayiom Aduadiawg Joj siealy -
UQISSIUGNS YiA34 J0) 5|10 [ende o) sarewisa Supuoday  «

SU0)39V panuiuoy) pue JUsiinouoy

VW34 0) papinoad s1axded T/6'6e -
paizepal (l1d) uonewso)u; ajgeynuap) Ajeuosiad Yum pajdwed syaxey jjcudey sodoidwy e

0CS'EX6'TS wioL -
saInlpuadsa 6T-QIAQY [BAOID INSY (|2 JO UDgeyPUOIRY
000's91's¢ wioL -

IUSWdnb3 Jno33y 83393 gy
10069 wawdinb3 Junondy adso4 OgF -
uoniu 618 TLO J0QET JUNOIDY 32404 QYIr -
ATETS ssajiopm ouadiawy jo) sjeay -

SMd P3)Ipadx] 1o) sa1ewNsa se YINIS 01 panjwgns spd (p)anoy

TZ0T 'TE ISNdNYy JO SE SuoIoy

UBWBSINGWIIRY [e1apa] IO} 5359]01d AT9A0I5Y 6T-AINDT
'sUOII3[01d pUE snyeys Jualing

Saopuas BUN|NSUD) ATaAOJaY J91se5ia




19333 pUE 30107 [T U SNUNKUOD PUB PaBUBYIUN UTEWa! [{eyS 1381U07) pres jo SUORIPUO pus ‘suua)
‘stiois1A0id QU Juswnnsul s Aq puw ur papusure Asse1dxa 58 L JAIXT ANV JAVS
«{00°000°00£'28) SYVTIOA 001/00 ANV ONVSNOHL QIIGNNH
TTAHL NOITIIA OM I P339%2 0} 100 Jmoure ATE1900W Paxy e 9q [[EYS 3014195 JO pouad
[ERIUL 9t Jof 19BNB0Y SAY JSPUN SIDIALSG Uy JO] SSeuUpajqapH umumxewr s,K1) ‘apon)

aoUDUP40 “1€y'901 Y0NS Aq pornba sy ‘ssoupajqapuy mnmpxupy g,

:SMOJ[C] §B peal [[Bys

PoPU3UIR S8 PUE ‘00-000"00€ ‘TS P2a0X2 0} 10U SSIUP3IqapUT WIMIHTXaW [2)0} MOU B 01 00°000'009' 1$
£q ssaupaqapu; umwxen: ot Sussatow Aq papusum s1 jaB5U0Y) pres Jo g uonpoag 4

. "80Ud13J31 sAR Aq Joa1ay wed @ spewt pue
u1a13q pajriodioout 518 pus 031102 puw ‘any ‘3)8maos ol S[B)I03) pAJS-240G8 20 ‘1

*SMOJ]O] S8 19BTUOY) PreEs puae 0y 22188

sspred sy “yuatoyns aq 03 sanred o £q Po3pajmownas Lopeapisuod sjqenea pue pood 1agyo 10§
PUE M0]3q paueIuod SUEUSA0D [enynut 21} pus sasturald aigy jo NOLLVIIAISNOD NI

3l1ojaroty mou tpadueydun Bunimeuzal 19QUC;) pres JO SUORIpU0D pue ‘suud) ‘suolsiaoid

20e [[e qism ‘00°000°00€ TS P239xa 0} 30U SSIUPaIqapUY UMWIXBLY [8102 M3U B 01 00°000°009° IS 49
SSIUPIqRPUI WMUITXBLY ) Juisealout Aq papusure aq pmogs 19BQUGD pres ‘SVITHAHM
pue !Ajsnojaard papusure usaq jou suy 198QUOY) PES ‘SYTUTHM

PUe (,408Ru0D),, 311) 1Z-0£60L "ON 108107 A[lauosorp
Jo A oy pasaits pue apuw JOJORNNOD puB 813 “120Z “zz yomp uo ‘SYIHIHM

(10108000, ) 9pHEE BPHOL BUNBLIEIN *[£ US bS6Z I8 2310 [ediound S ym Auedinos

ANnqel| pamuil 8pUOLd B ‘1T ‘ONLLTNSNOD INFWEDVNYIN AONIOYINT YATITHM

pue *(,A10,, a) Bpuold Jo 1BIS oY) jo smej ap PR uohunsuosy o saptm Junsixe uonwiodion

rediomunut @ ‘FTANOSHOVE 40 ALID 9 wssmiaq pue Aq ‘1202 ° LdN

Jo ALep .Ww. Sfyy ojul pasous pue opew st saousdiewe e aqnd Iaio pw §1-AIADD
10§ 53014198 Buninsuo)) K134009y 11SeSI(T 103 39ERUOL 0} INTWANTINY LSYId STHL

SIDIAYES DNLLTASNOD AUFAOD T HALSVSIA

H0d
OTTONLLTASNOD INTWEDVNVIN ADNTOUIWA YA TIHHM
aNv
[ 2 pust ITTIANOSHOVT 40 ALLD
|- 066 0L NIIMLIE

LIOVHINOD OL INTWANTY LSU11



ORLL ML

F %

~LP77p5R ) (s%«sa&\ Y/
SWEN JuLJRdA] SumN JuudredAL
TN Y IR T
I\ amyeudig ameusig

§.§

71T ONLLTINSNOD INZWIDVNVIN =
AONIDUTNT HATATHMN

20-5102 ‘N JapIQ aannaaxg

10 Amoyiny rapun

Anng Auuat solew og

J3310 aayenswwpy jagy
55uGny uey

TTTANOSMOVI WO ALD LSALLV

‘UM dA0qE Is1) Feak
pue fep 5y Juawrpuaury 181y smy pamoaxa aaey saned s ‘JOTITHM SSANLIM NI




.va.anﬁeﬁ:.___u_as.;_u.cmﬁrs_s;s._..E._E!u

[8sunoy) [BIqUan Jo 20

i 5
:9a01ddy utiog

JWAWpUIULY ] “1Z-0£60L# 19enUO) L1
aoUeBnaLY JO Jofoar(y

/\/ I(z\—\‘\\ﬁv
“JuswasiSe FuloFeio] s 42400 0 uaidigns voheudaidde oy u) souspeq papumoduniun pue ‘pasequmsuson
‘papuadxoun ue s1 2101 1 Ajnuas Aqiay op | ‘apo) sountap.p ()e01°pT uonsss yim souwpiosas u1

00°000°00£'7S ‘SSANTLLIFIANT WNINIXVIA TV.LOL

“Jorguoa 3uroBe10j st Jo junowe Areysuow PaXy WRWINEW 21 §) JUN0WIB Pajers aA0qe siyy

oo-g—Unoobnna-:-. Praseb by -ugos

(0600000°00000°12910000°000000'0¥06¥S" 100Z21°205Q1 "= eeeeree uneay

198N A1) ewzsyuy Jog uonsuuoul Sutpuny pue aoURIquUmouy



